Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/07/19

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute
Appointment to the post of
Veterinary Research Officer and
Research Officer of Sri Lanka Animal Ministry of Agriculture & Plantation
322222 |psc/PRO/7/1763/2022 . o Common yorng
Production & Health Service in Industries
Department of Animal Production &
Health
Filli ies in the Special
Ting Up vacanéles " .e pecia Ministry of Finance, Economic
320979 |PSC/PRO/07/2078/2024 Grade of Executive service Category - |Common o . .
Stabilization and National Policies
Department of Customs
. . . Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - . L .
323854 |PSC/PRO/07/2101/2024 . . Mrs. T.C.P. Fernando Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
Appointment to the posts in Grade |
Development
Apbointment to the Grade | post of Ministry of Public Administration, Home
323738 |PSC/PRO/7/1839/2022 F'Jp . . p Mr. K.G.S.P. Kaluarachchi Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
Sri Lanka Administrative Service
Government
. Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Appointment to the Grade | post of . . L .
324583 |PSC/PRO/7/2109/2024 . . . . M.L.D. Niroshana Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
Sri Lanka Administrative Service Government




Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/07/19

Branch Name: Disciplinary

Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Ministry/Department/Institute
Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
PSC/DIS/060/2022 10 Appointed Name withheld |Government
PSC/DIS/CMPL/OTHER/2022/05 Other Order Name withheld [Relevant Person




Conveyed Orders by Health Service Committee on 19/07/2024

Ministry/Department/

Ref No HSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s .
Institute
323892 [HSC/04/RETIREMENT/01/2024 Retirment (30/88) Dr.Mrs. D.R. Mahanama Ministry of Health
325276 : )
Matt ding SMAG Att G |
HSC/PRO/SC(FR)-320/2022 a (?rregar ing i orney General’s
325261 recruitments Department
318731 Dr. (Mrs.) A. Gayathri
318719 |HSC/APP/SLMS/01/02/2021 Approval for Appointment as MO Dr. (Mrs.) G.W.).De Silva
318718 Dr. S. Kamaladson
324425 |HSC/RESIGN/04/20/2023 Resignation Dr. H.S.D. Appuhaami
323558 Dr. (Mrs.) H.S. Senevirathne
HSC/RESIGN/04/19/2023 Resignation
324365 Dr. (Mrs.) B.S.L. Fernando
322908 Dr. (Mr.) C.T.Karunathileke
Ministry of Health
323455 Dr. (Mrs.) U.E.Senanayake
323484 Dr.(Mrs.) P.K.K.Ekanayake
323485 Dr.(Mr.) P.Kiritharan
HSC/PRO/SLMS/13/02/2024 Specialist Grade Prormotion
323488 Dr.(Mrs) G.Pamathy
323664 Dr.(Mrs) W.S.Pannala
323668 Dr.(Mr) H.K.Prathapasinghe
323827 Dr.(Mr.) S.M.A.Siriwardena




Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/07/18

Branch Name: Disciplinary

Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Ministry/Department/Institute
Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
PSC/DIS/044/2023 Charge Sheet Name withheld |Government




Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/07/18

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - Ministry of Public Administration, Home
324176 |PSC/PRO/07/2017/2023 Appointment to the posts in Grade |Mr. A.L. Maharuf Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
I Development
Promotion to the Grade | of
320072 |PSC/APP/06/918/2020 Executive Service Category in Mr. M.H.M. Aslam Ministry of Mass Media
Department of Post
Abbointment to the Grade | post of Ministry of Public Administration, Home
323940 |PSC/PRO/7/2064/2024 PP 0 he s P Mr. Y.I.M Silva Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
Sri Lanka Administrative Service
Government
. . Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Promotion to the Special Grade of . L .
323160 |PSC/PRO/7/1859/2022 . o . ~ IMrs. ).D. Amarathunga Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
the Sri Lanka Administrative Service
Government
Appeal for Promotion to the Special Ministry of Public Administration, Home
319107 |PSC/APP/6/779/2018 Grade of the Sri Lanka Mr.G.A. Kithsiri Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
Administrative Service Government
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - Ministry of Public Administration, Home
321413 |PSC/PRO/07/2060/2024 Appointment to the posts in Grade |Mr. S.R. Kumarage Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
I Development




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka
Inland Revenue Service
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. Mr. R N Senanayaka
.Mr.S G ALKKarunasena

Mr.S M U P K Seneviratne

. Miss KV Sriyakanthi

. Miss D L Enoka

. Mrs. TM N K Yatigammana

. Mrs HCT Peiris

. Mrs. N P Mahadanaarachchi

Mrs.H A'S Lakmal

. Mrs. KW R Geethani

. Mrs. D M N Dissanayaka

. Mrs. S S Gammanaliyanage
.Mr.W M G M B Abeykoon
. Mrs. M R Samanthie

. Mrs.R A N K Ranasingha

Ministry of Finance, Economic
Stabilization and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka
Inland Revenue Service
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. Mrs. H A R Shyamani
.Mrs. EA1KS Bandara

. Mrs. D D M Wasanthi

. Mrs. KR R P Koswatta

. Mrs. A B S Premawardena
.Mrs. P HIU Desilva

.Mrs. W M N L Weerasekara
. Miss H A T Sudarshani

. Mr.S M S K Chandrasekara
. Mrs. N P D Kalpanie

. Mrs. LS Gimhani

. Mrs. S S D Piyasena

. Mrs. KV M N C Karawita

. Mrs. P A H Dilrukshika

DN DN D Dotbhoovaka

Ministry of Finance, Economic
Stabilization and National Policies




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade |l Promotion - Sri Lanka
Inland Revenue Service

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39

Mrs. A A Renuka

Mrs. M S S Lakmali

Mr. S Sathayakumar

Mr. CJ Delpitiya

Mr.R D CS Kumara

Mrs. U D Kudagoda

Mrs. P H N Dilani

Miss D D R P Wanigasekara

. Mr. A Wickramanayaka
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

Mrs. | C Liyanage

Mr. P Siwapalan

Mrs.H H G Dilrukshi

Mr.S M Mujibudheen

Mr. HR A C N Rathanayaka

Ministry of Finance, Economic

Stabilization and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka
Inland Revenue Service

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Mr.H A P H D A Abeysiriwardena
Mr. DY P Gajanayake

Mr. ) D V Gunasekara

Mrs. K G D P Rathnayaka
Mrs. Y P D Jayasanthi

Mr. ) G Sarath Kumara
Mrs. TAD T A Somarathna
Mr. S M R Samarasingha
Mr. P K de Silva

Mrs. D S Jayathunga

Mrs. KM P B Kulathunga
Mrs. L A C Pushapamala
Mr. A M S K Athapattu
Mrs. | P Apsara

Mrs. Y L P Lokubalasooriya

Ministry of Finance, Economic

Stabilization and National Policies




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
. Mrs. E Galappaththi

75

Mr. B N Jayalath

Mr. H M CJ Hennayaka
Mrs. P G N D Bandara
Mr. KK G C Kumara

Mr. H A S K Hettiarachchi
Mr. M A L Sujeewa

Mrs. J A M M Jayasingha
Mr. B G S P Bandara

Mr. M H | P Perera

Mrs. R KA D T Nilmini
Miss P A'S Fernando
Mrs KP A 'S Pinnawala
Mr. M J C Piyasiri

Mr. A C Uwais

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
. Mr. AB A KRodrigo
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Mrs L H D Ramanayaka

Mrs H H D Kumari Gunawardhana
Mr. D B L Mahinda

Mrs. M C Kapugama

Mr. KD P Perera

Mrs. HH Anuradha

Mrs. H | R Dhammika Palliyaguru
Mrs. M P E R Manamendra

Mrs. P G J S Ariyarathna

Mrs. D E S B Pathirana

Mrs. D M S Karawgoda

Mr. A H Liyanage

Mr. M | M Uwais

Mr. A M C S Senavirathna

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

91

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

10
10
10
10
10
10

. Mr. W A Nandana Kumara
Mr. M R B Sanath Kumara
Mrs. S H Pathiraja

Mrs. GY S N Gunadasa
Mrs.T N Attanayake

Mr.S A DD Prasanna

Mr. KJ KW Ediriweera
Mr. U LJ R Gunasinghe
Mr. H K G Priyanka Lal

0. Mr. B M G Bandara

1. Mrs. AM M K Adikari

2. Mr. AN Abeywardena

3. Mr. R M A Rathnayaka

4. Mr. T A S K Thilakaratne
5. Mr. WT AR Gunawardena

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

10
10
10
10
11

6. Mrs. | K C Dilanthi
7.Mr.SHPSKumara

8. Mr. P T P A Sugathadasa
9. Mr. CS S Illuckgoda

0. Mrs.J M D N Jayasingha

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service
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. Mr. AM D Abeysekara

. Mrs. H P Rathnayaka

. Mr. S P C Pushpakuumara
.Mr.WM M C Bandara

. Mr. S H Vahabdeen

. Mr. G T Nandika

. Mr. W G Anura

. Mrs.H P G S Manchanayaka
. Mrs. S M C Wijeysinghe

.Mrs. M G Chandani

. Mrs. P A P K Ranawaka
.Mr. P G N Pradeep

. Mr. S H Lasitha Thilan

. Mr. P G KS Wijaya Bandara
.Mrs.RATN L Ranaweera

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Mr. H N J Iroshan

Mrs. H M D Sakunthala
Mr.S M A P Somarathna
Mr. S H D S Jayathilaka
Mrs. P G D H Pallage
Mrs. H K | Udayangani
Mr. M J R Perera

Mr. KG M Kumara

Mr. P S Gamage

Mrs. M RN S Kumari
Mrs. M S S Surangani
Mrs.G E M C Eakanayaka
Mrs.V R Munasinghe
Mrs. H D T Deepani

Mrs. AK C P Akurugoda

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

31.
32.
33.
34,
. Mrs. D M V Dissanayake
36.
37.
. Mr. H A L Udayasiri
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,

35

Mr. KR U Liyanage

Mrs. N | Paskuwal

Mrs. LG M Perera

Mr. N G L S Chandrathilaka

Mr. P G S Jayaweera
Mrs. W LA | Kumari

Mr. D D N Dasanayake

Mrs. N M TN M Nawarathna
Mrs. R A A G Ranaweera
Mrs. L M S M Lokumudali
Mr. KA L Bandara

Mr. S M S Pushpakumara
Mrs. N S D Niriella

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Mr. LJ M D B Lansakara
Mr. G G U K Sampath
Mrs. L G N K Randeniya
Mrs. KR S Priyadarshani
Miss TM N P KT Poramadala
Mrs. W H Chandrika
Mrs. K P Watudura

Mrs. S AP T Abeysena
Mrs. TN P S Karunaratne
Mrs. K D S Shiromani

Mr. W A LS Wijesinghe
Mr. N P Atupolage

Mr. R A'S P Ranasinghe
Mrs. P N M Cooray

Mr. RJ KR D Ranatunga

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Mrs. L B N Damayanthi
Mrs. K.A.Ll. Kodisinghe
Mr. AM U D M Wijerathna
Mr. P S C Dayarathna

Mr. A A Faleel

Mrs. KG A N Kumari
Mrs.HM W S G Perera
Mr.Y M A U Yapa

Mr. N K S Indika

Mr. M M L Chandrakumara
Mrs.US RS L Kumari

Mr. K C Ruwanpathirana
Mr. G K A Pushpakumara
Mrs. HJ P Perera

Mr. R | B Herath Bandara

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies




322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Mr. W P K U Premarathna
Miss P R K Dayaratne

Mr. H G Sisira Kumara

Mr. R M R W S B Ratnayake
Mr. N K Pathirana

Mrs. R M K S Rathnayake
Mrs. A M K Kulawanshika
Mr. W M A Rupasinghe
Mrs. J A A G Jayasinghe
Mr. M CT Madurasingha
Mr. NV U N T Narasingha
Mr.W M D Wijethunga

Mr. W.B.M.D.Weerasekara
Mr. O Sumanadasa

Mrs. K A P Jayanthi

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Mr. R M P S Ramanayake
Mrs. G W L Wijesinghe

Mrs W R M M Karunarathna
Mr. E L Edirimanna

Miss K P D N Premachandra
Mr. B P Senarathna

Mrs. W K Amila Mayomi
Mrs. W K H Sirimanna

Mr. H D M L P K Dissanayake
Mrs. T D R De Silva

Mrs. S W G G S Sarathchandra
Mr. R P Dayananda

Mrs. D V Hettiarachchi
Mr.EANJ Edirisinghe

Mrs. A G Nandanee Mallika

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies

322517
322518

PSC/PRO/6/1167/2024

Grade Il Promotion - Sri Lanka Inland
Revenue Service

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Mr. D M U Dissanayake
Mr. H M Chandrasekara
Mr. K C A De Silva

Mr. M V Rathnasiri

Mr. D S R Wickrmarachchi

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization
and National Policies




Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/07/17

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute
321556 . ‘ ) Mr. R.M.B. Weerabandara Ministry of Public Administration,
321606 Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - . L ]

PSC/PRO/06/1096/2023 . Mrs D.S.H. Gamage Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and
321819 Grade Il Promotion .
Mrs. W.D.S. Botheju Local Government
Sri Lanka Administrative Service Ministry of Public Administration,
323471 |PSC/PRO/07/2080/2024 Grade | post Appointment Mr. T.V.K. Rathnayake Home Affairs, Provincial Councils &
Local Government
Sri Lanka Administrative Service Ministry of Public Administration,
322736 |Psc/PRO/07/2093/2024 ' INISErative servl Mrs. H.M.M.C.P. Hindagoda

Grade | post Appointment

Home Affairs, Provincial Councils &
Local Government




Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 17.07.2024

Branch Name: A ppointment

Ref No PSC FileNo Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/I nstitute

315572 |PSC/APP/21/5/1/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs.H.R.N.G. Egodagedara Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Affairs,Provincial Councils And Loca

323029 Gouvernment

323997 |PSC/APP/21/2/11/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs. W.P.S.I. Perera Ministry of Public Administration,Home
Affairs,Provincial Councils And Loca
Gouvernment

322916 |PSC/APP/01/10(111)/2023  |Re-Employment Mr. M.R.H. Swarnathilake Ministry of Public Administration,Home
Affairs,Provincial Councils And Loca
Gouvernment

323122 |PSC/APP/01/08/2023 Re-Employment Mr. H.U.S. Jayasingha Ministry of Tourism & Lands

320302 |PSC/APP/22/01/04/2024 Re-Employment Ministry of Tourism & Lands

322289 |PSC/APP/17/5/7/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs. D.T.Sutharshan Ministry of Public Administration,Home
Affairs,Provincial Councils And Local
Gouvernment

321982 |PSC/APP/17/5/12/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs.O.Wimalarathna Ministry of Public Administration,Home
Affairs,Provincial Councils And Loca
Gouvernment

321904 |PSC/APP/9/05/08/2023 Acting Appointment Mr.C.U. Wejesinghe Ministry of Public Administration,Home
Affairs,Provincial Councils And Local
Gouvernment

Ms. R.M.T.P. Rathnayake
320752 [PSC/APP/20/8/4/2024 Recriutment Ms. L.G.P.I. Dananjani Ministry of Public Administration, Home

Ms. R.S. Wanigasinghe

Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local

Ms. W.B.C.P. Weerarathne

Government

Mrs. A.S.N. Abeywickrama

Mrs. H.M.S.H. Charuni




320752

PSC/APP/20/8/4/2024

Recriutment

Ms. B.G.S.N. Kumari

Mrs. R.H.M.C.U. Wickramasinghe

Mrs. H.U. Shamudika

Mrs. V.V.D.N.G. Vidanage

Mrs. HM.M.S K. Hearath

Mr. H.S. Jayawickrama

Mrs. E.H.M. Ananda

Mrs. A.S.R. Subashini

Mrs. J.M.S.M. Jayalath

Mrs. K.L.S.P. Perera

Mrs. K.A.C. Kasthurisinghe Arachchi

Ms. J.M.D.N. Jayasundara

Mrs. K.G.C. Sandarenu

Mrs. M. Shanmugappiriya

Mrs. A.S. Wickramarachchi

Mrs. H.S.A. Rathnayake

Ms. J.R. Wakkubura

Mr. M.S.P.K. Gunasinghe

Mr. H.A.C. Sankalpa

Ms. N.M.T.D. Nissanka

Mrs. D. Noyelan Wijayashahini

Mr. W.G.D.P.J. Gamage

Mrs. P.M.H. Nethma

Mrs. D.P.M.K. Perera

Mrs. W.A.T. Dilani

Mrs. K.A.D. Sadamini

Ms. P.A.D. Hansika

Ms. S.E.M.H. Pathmashika

Mrs. P.A.T.I. Jayasinghe

Mrs. K.P. Jayasinghe

Ms. M.P. Viyanage

Ms. M.N.V. Fernando

Ms. G.U.W.U.P. Kumari

Ms. N.S. Hewamadduma

Mrs. A.G.D. Paviththra

Mrs. G.D.P. Madubashini

Ms. HM.G.U. Gunathilake

Ms. W.P.C.S. Wickramasinghe

Ministry of Public Administration, Home
Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local
Government




Ms. L.H.G.B.S. Wijethunge

Mrs. J.LA.D.N. Ishara

Ms. S.K.S. Aravindi

Mrs. B.W.V. Vidya

Mr. P.H.P. Panapitiya

Mrs. T.H.T.P. Rathnayake

Ms. J.P.T.R. Wijayawickrama

Mrs. W.M.M. Hashini

Ms. W.L.B. Waduwawala

Mr. M.D.R. Thilakarathne

Mr. G.G.M. Wimalasena

Ms. P.A.D.L. Peramune

Mr. H.A.K.L. Manjula

304849
309996
314670
319884

PSC/APP/8/1/194/2014(1)

Apeal for the appointmrnt

Ms.W.M.D.D. Kulasinghe
Ms.J.D. Jaasinghe

Mr.R.A.M. Ranasinghe

Ministry of Tourism & Lands




Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/07/16

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute
Grade Il promotion - Sri Lanka Ministry of Public Administration,
321435 |PSC/PRO/6/1073/2022 . P . . Mr. S. Kishokumar Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and
Administration Service
Local Government
Promotion to Special Grade and
Appoint to the Posts - Sri Lanka Ministry of Public Administration,
321615 |PSC/PRO/07/1954/2023 Scientific Service (Approving the Common Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and
notification, Marking Scheme and Local Government
Application)
Promotion to the post of Naval
S , SLTS-Special Grade, Mr. L.D.A. Udayakanth . . .
316670 |psc/app/o7/1251/2018 [>T EYO" pecial Brade ' ayakantha Ministy of Fisheries

Deapartment of Fisheries and
Aguatic Resources

Mr. Y.A.L.P.K. Jayasinghe
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